506014234 04/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6060946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ØYSTEIN LJUNGMANN	10/13/2009
TORSTEIN LJUNGMANN	10/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKO INSTRUMEC AS	
Street Address:	ROSENHOLMSVEIEN 20	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-1252	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8498049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)884-2359

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8023

Email: dciecierski@nge.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL B. HARLIN

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE ST. Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027644.6000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. HARLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Harlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lungtech 2#page1.tif

PATENT 506014234 REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0439

£.,

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Øystein LJUNGMANN, Torstein LJUNGMANN

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

HOLDING DEVICE FOR MICROSCOPE SLIDES WITH TISSUE SPECIMENS

hereby assign unto **Dako Instrumec AS**, a corporation existing under the laws of Norway and having a mailing address at **Rosenholmsveien 20**, N-1252 Oslo, Norway, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/NO2005/000476 (U.S. Serial No. 11/793,557) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that WE have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set our hand and seal this

13th day of

October, 2009.

gystein LJUNGMANN

RECORDED: 04/14/2020

Torstein LJUNGMANN

Witness

Witness

True copy certified

PATENT

N-4070185 REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0440